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Michel Groleau <michel.groleau@agnicoeagle.com> Fri, Dec 20, 2019 at 5:38 PM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Assol Kubeisinova
<assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Jamie Quesnel <jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>, Philippe Lapointe <philippe.lapointe@agnicoeagle.com>, Manon
Turmel <manon.turmel@agnicoeagle.com>, Etienne Parent <etienne.parent@agnicoeagle.com>, Chris Kennedy
<chris.kennedy@agnicoeagle.com>, "Dewar, Spencer (AADNC/AANDC)" <spencer.dewar@canada.ca>, Luis Manzo
<dirlands@kivalliginuit.ca>, "Walker, Eva (EC)" <eva.walker@canada.ca>, "Tracz, Boyan" <boyan.tracz@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>

Dear Mr. Dwyer,

Please find attached and in following emails the commitments made by Agnico Eagle towards the Nunavut Water Board
and other Regulators concerning the Whale Tail Expansion Project and reconsideration of the Water Licence 2AM-
WTP1826. A total of 5 emails will be submitted.

The following table summarizes the submitted documents.

Email File Name Description

1_191220 2AM-WTP1826-WhaleTailPit_ICRP_
1 v3_NWB.pdf

Interim Closure and
Reclamation Plan. Document

splitin 2 parts.
1 2_191220 2AM-WTP1826-WhaleTailPit_ICRP_
v3_NWB.pdf
20191219 2AM-WTP1826-20DayNotice.pdf Request for 20-day
2 construction notice on selected
infrastructures.
2 Whale Tail_Adaptive Management_V1.pdf Adaptive Management Plan

19127573-439-TM-Rev1-ExternalRefillingSources.pdf Assessment of lakes D1 D5 to
2 expedite pit refilling during
closure

19127573-450-TM-EffectsOfCryoconDownstreamWQ- Effect of cryo-concentration on

2 Rev0.pdf water quality in the winter
2 19127573-438-TM-NemolLakeWaterBalance-Rev0.pdf Water Balance of Nemo Lake
2 Thermal data and permafrost aggradation.pdf Thermistor data for pit-wall

freeze back in Meadowbank’s




open pits

19127573-380-TM-Wetyear-Rev0.pdf

Wet year scenario site water

2 balance
2 19127573-452-TM-MixingZoneBoundaries-WTS_MAM- Diffusers mixing zone
Rev0.pdf boundaries
19127573_430_TM_ClimateChangeScenarioRCP8.5- Long-term water quality from
2 Rev0.pdf the waste rock storage facility
under RCP8.5 climate change
scenario
WRSF 60-Day Notice - Whale Tail IVR WRSFs - Phase
2 and Appendix.pdf_Part1
3
WRSF 60-Day Notice - Whale Tail IVR WRSFs - Phase
2 and Appendix.pdf_Part2
3_WRSF 60-Day Notice - Whale Tail IVR WRSFs - 60-da : :
. -day construction notice for
A Phase 2 and Appendix.pdf Part3 both waste rock storage
4_WRSF 60-Day Notice - Whale Tail IVR WRSFs - facilities. Document spitin &
Phase 2 and Appendix.pdf_Part4 parts.
5 WRSF 60-Day Notice - Whale Tail IVR WRSFs -
Phase 2 and Appendix.pdf_Part5
5
6_WRSF 60-Day Notice - Whale Tail IVR WRSFs -
Phase 2 and Appendix.pdf_Part6
5 2AM-WTP1826 Expansion Project Update.pdf Draft version of the amended
Whale Tail Water Licence A
5 2AM-MEA1525 Expansion Project Update.pdf Draft version of the amended
Meadowbank Water Licence A
2BB-MEA1828 Revised.pdf Draft version of the amended
5 Meadowbank Water Licence

BB

We hope everything meets your expectations. Should you have any questions or require further information, please do

not hesitate to contact us.

Regards,




Michel Groleau | Nunavut permitting lead
\ michel.groleau@agnicoeagle.com | Direct 819.759.3555 x4608169 | Mobile 418.670.6590
Agnico Eagle Mines Limited - 11600, rue Louis-Bisson - Mirabel, Quebec, Canada J7N 1G9
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2 attachments

£ 191220 2AM-WTP1826-WhaleTailPit_ICRP_v3_NWB_part 1.pdf
3267K

£ 191220 2AM-WTP1826-WhaleTailPit_ICRP_v3_NWB_part 2.pdf
4486K
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